Overview
The Arista 7124FX Application Switch is a high performance, ultra-low latency
embedded application switch. Based on the award winning Arista 7124SX, the
7124FX adds an inline programmable subsystem that is directly integrated with the
forwarding plane. The 7124FX offers 24 1/10GbE wirespeed ports in a compact and
power efficient 1RU chassis. The 16 standard front panel ports accommodate the full
range of 10GbE SFP+ and GbE SFP options, allowing for maximum flexibility and
deployment options. The 8 FX ports are directly connected to the user

IPv6 Routes - Multicast 1,125
ECMP 16-way
7124FX Application Switch | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7124FX-F
Arista 7124FX 24-port 10GbE switch (SFP+), FPGA, SSD, precision clock, front-to-rear air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14
cords
DCS-7124FX-R
Arista 7124FX 24-port 10GbE switch (SFP+), FPGA, SSD, precision clock, rear-to-front air, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14
cords
FAN-7000-F Spare fan module for Arista 7124FX (front-to-rear airflow)
FAN-7000-R Spare fan for Arista 7124FX (rear-to-front airflow)
PWR-460AC-F Spare 460W AC Power supply for Arista 7124FX switches (front-to-rear airflow)
PWR-460AC-R Spare 460W AC Power supply for Arista 7124FX switches (rear-to-front airflow)
PWR-460DC-F Spare 460W DC power supply for Arista 7124FX switches (front-to-rear airflow)
PWR-460DC-R Spare 460W DC power supply for Arista 7124FX switches (rear-to-front airflow)
LIC-VM-TRACER-1 VM Tracer License for 7048, 7120 and 7124 Switches
LIC-7124-E Enhanced License for Arista 7100 24-port Switches (OSPF, BGP, PIM)
LIC-7124-Z Network monitoring and provisioning feature set license for Arista 7100 24-port switches (ZTP, API, LANZ)
KIT-7000 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7124FX switches